10-01-2004 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) ites Patent and Trademark Office RECOR 102849452 TRA. To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached occurrence or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Advance Glassfiber Yarns LLC AGY Holding Corp. Name: Internal Association Individual(s) Address: 2558 Wagener Road General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Corporation-State City: Aiken Limited Liability Company Other South Carolina State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: United States 29801 April 2, 2004 Execution Date(s) Association Citizenship General Partnership Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🚺 No Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Citizenship Assignment __ Merger Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes N Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/567,232 Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Ve Tron 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Jenifer deWolf Paine 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1585 Broadway Street Address: __ Enclosed New York 8. Payment Information: City: Zip: 10036-8299 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers New York State: **Expiration Date** Phone Number: 1-212-969-3000 16-2500 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: ___ 1-212-969-2900 Paine Authorized User Name jpaine@proskauer.com Email Address: 9. Signature: 2004

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Max Smith

Name of Person Signing

09/30/2004 ECOOPER 00000218 162500 76567232

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Advanced Glassfiber Yarns LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal office at 2558 Wagener Road, Aiken, South Carolina 29801 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks, trade names, service marks, and registrations or applications for registration therefore set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and

WHEREAS, AGY Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 2558 Wagener Road, Aiken, South Carolina 29801 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A and the registration or applications for registration therefore, and all other trademarks, trade names or service marks, including the registration or applications for registration therefore, used, owned or assigned to Assignor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Trademarks and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

1

4574/11120-006 NYWORD/262693v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

ADVANCED GLASSFIBER YARNS LLC

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York

On this 2'lc day of April , 2004, before me,
Notary Public, personally appeared to me known to be the individual whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed it as his/her free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes mentioned therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public / 8/19/06
My Commission Expires: 8/19/06

SCHEDULE A

[List of trademarks - U.S. and foreign]

TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES

Mark	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Next Due Date
ZENTRON	75/976,419	2,100,453	Registered 9/23/97	9/23/03
S-2 GLASS	72/436,633	971,424	Registered 10/23/73	10/23/03
S-2 GLASS	72/358,209	989,414	Registered 7/30/74	7/30/04
401	72/299,478	865,421	Registered 2/25/69	2/25/09
BETA	72/168,760	771,656	Registered 6/23/64	6/23/04

Application	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Status
VeTron	76/567,232	NA	Filed Application – 12/24/03
AGY	78/373,768	NA	Filed Application – 2/25/04
AGY & Design	78/373,839	NA	Filed Application – 2/25/04

AUSTRIA

Mark	Ser. No./Reg. No.	Status	Next Due Date
AGY	184327	Registered	9/27/09
ADVANCED	184328	Registered	9/27/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
BETA	51722	Registered	1/15/04

BENELUX

AGY	644725	Dagistared	1/15/09
AUI	044/23	Registered	1/13/09

CANADA

VETRON	118552500	Pending	
ZENTRON	TMA0544192	Registered	4/26/16
S-2 GLASS	TMA0522368	Registered	1/27/15
ADVANCED	TMA0531544	Registered	8/21/15
GLASSFIBER YARNS		-	
AGY	TMA0524401	Registered	3/7/15
BETA	TMA0142166	Registered	10/8/10

CZECH REPUBLIC

AGY	224033	Registered	1/12/09
ADVANCED	220683	Registered	2/10/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			

4574/11120-006 NYWORD/267650v1

DENMARK AGY 200 4721 VR Registered 10/19/10 BETA 1964 2256 VR Registered 6/7/04

FUR	A TAT	TINIT	
	 A 13		
P. III	 		

ZENTRON	391326	Registered	10/15/06
S-2 GLASS	765503	Registered	2/23/08

FRANCE

AGY	99 783198	Registered	3/25/09
ADVANCED	99 783197	Registered	3/25/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS		-	
BETA	1479378	Registered	7/4/08
S GLASS	1319991	Registered	8/8/05

GERMANY

AGY	39859490	Registered	10/31/08
ADVANCED	30033568	Registered	5/30/10
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
ADVANCED	39859489 9	Pending	n/a
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
BETA	821630	Registered	7/30/13
S-2 GLASS	39533743	Registered	8/31/05

ITALY

AGY	817814	Registered	10/30/08
ADVANCED	1389 2000 TO	Pending	n/a
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
ADVANCED	817815	Registered	10/30/08
GLASSFIBER YARNS			

JAPAN

AGY	4328729	Registered	10/22/09
ADVANCED	4328735	Registered	10/22/09
GLASSFIBER YARN	·		
BETA	3335509	Registered	7/25/07
ZENTRON	4470963	Registered	4/27/11

NORWAY

AGY	197978	Registered	6/10/09
ADVANCED	197488	Registered	5/6/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			

4574/11120-006 NYWORD/267650v1

·			
SPAIN			
AGY	2209183M1	Registered	1/21/09
AGY	2209184MX	Registered	1/21/09
ADVANCED	2213005M5	Registered	2/9/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
ADVANCED	2213006M3	Registered	2/9/09
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
SWEDEN			
AGY	2209183M1	Registered	5/26/10
,			
SWITZERLAND	1.440.44	,	
AGY	461246	Registered	10/29/08
BETA	327079	Registered	8/3/03
UNITED KINGDOM			
S-2 GLASS	002030989	Registered	8/17/05
AGY	002186004	Registered	1/11/14
ADVANCED	002186505	Registered	1/19/14
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
AGY ADVANCED	002203445	Registered	7/19/14
GLASSFIBER YARNS			
BETA	000852564	Registered	5/13/08
BETA	000852565	Registered	5/13/08
BETA	000853281	Registered	5/13/08
ì	1	1	ł .

4574/11120-006 NYWORD/267650v1

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003054 FRAME: 0339